The Court Leet and Court Baron of the Right Hon 
Baron Craven of Hampstead Marshall Lord of the said Manor there held the seventeenth day of 
October in the year of the reign of our Sovereign Lord George over Great Britain and so forth. And in 
the year of our Lord 1726 one thousand seven hundred and twenty six.  By Alexander Thistlethwaite 
Gentleman Steward of the said Manor 
Will Freeman Constable 
Thomas Cherington Tythingman 

JURY AND HOMAGES 
Edmund Goodrich  John Wilks 
John Timbrell     John Kennett 
William Little     John Bliss 
Thomas Curtis   John Timbrell

[...]

The Court Leet with Court Baron of the Right Hon Lord 
Craven Baron Craven of Hampstead Marshall Lord of the said Manor there held the  twenty ninth day 
of October in the thirteenth year of the reign of our Sovereign Lord George over Great Britain and so 
forth. And in the year of our Lord 1726 one thousand seven hundred and twenty six.  By Alexander 
Thistlethwaite Gentleman Steward of the said Manor 

Homage 
Edmund Goodrich 
Thomas Curtis 
Robert Cook 
William Benfield 

To this Court came John Binsley and took of the said Lord by his Steward by the Rod according to the 
custom of the said Manor a messuage and garden situated and being within this Manor now in the